5th Annual Scarlet & Cream Invitational
Hosted by University of Nebraska-Lincoln in Lincoln, NE
1/28/23-1/29/23

= Official Tabulation Summary

Team
1038 II v. 1192 A v. 1503 II v. 1592 A v. 1504 4 - 4 -0
University of South Dakota I I I W W w W L CS 0CS PD
-9 -2 -3 +11 +8 +8 +10 -1 14 66.5 F2%,
1083 A v. 1592 1II v. 1591 A v. 1503 1II v. 1879 1 - 7 -0
University of Illinois, Springfield 1L, W L L L L L L CS 0CS PD
-3 +5 -5 -4 -12 -18 -8 -4 13.5 61 -49
1192 A v. 1038 II v. 1251 II v. 1250 A v. 1276 4 - 4 -0
Central College W Y L W L L Y L CS 0CS PD
+9 2 -6 +7 -13 -7 +8 -4 23 58.5 -4
1227 II v. 1355 A v. 1408 II v. 1504 A v. 1275 3 - 5 -0
University of Nebraska-Lincoln B W L L L W L L W CS 0OCS PD
+8 -1 -9 -5 +10 -3 -2 +9 13 63.5 +7
1250 A v. 1466 II v. 1354 A v. 1192 II v. 1591 7 - 1 -0
Drake University A W W W L W W W W CS 0CS PD
aFILL +20 2 -11 +1'3 Sl +16 +15 17.5 79 +73
1251 II v. 1879 A v. 1192 A v. 1355 II v. 1408 7 - 1 -0
Drake University B W W W L W W W W CS OCS PD
+6 +1 +6 -7 AFILIL +8 +3 +3 13 73.5 Sl
1257 A v. 1276 II v. 1284 A v. 1591 II v. 1355 4 - 4 -0
Kansas State University W W IL, L L L W W CS 0CS PD
+1 +7 -9 -7 -14 -12 +14 +6 15.5 67.5 -14
1275 II v. 1408 A v. 13556 A v. 1879 1II v. 1227 3 - 5 -0
Carleton College A I L L L W w W L CS 0OCS PD
-8 -1 -9 -1 +5 +9 +2 -9 12 63.5 -12
1276 11 v. 1257 A v. 1504 A v. 1466 II v. 1192 5- 3 -0
Carleton College B L L W W W W L W% CS 0OCS PD
-1 -7 1R Slls +9 +7 -8 +4 14 69.5 +20
1284 II v. 1504 A v. 1257 A v. 1354 1II v. 1503 3 - 5 -0
University of Missouri, Kansas City L W W W L L L L CS 0CS PD
A -10 +8 +9 +7 -12 -8 -5 -7 18 66  -18
1354 11 v. 1503 A v. 1250 II v. 1284 A v. 1502 6 - 2 -0
Cornell College A W W L W W W L W% CS 0CS PD
TR +10 -2 arILIL 1% +8 -11 arll 20185 66 +41
1355 A v, 1227 II v. 1275 II v. 1251 A v. 1257 3- 5 -0
Cornell College B I w W W L L L L CS 0CS PD
-8 +1 +9 +1 -11 -8 -14 -6 17 53.5 -36
1408 A v. 1275 II v. 1227 II v. 1502 A v. 1251 4 - 4 -0
Davidson College W W W W L L L L CS 0CS PD
+8 +1. +9 “H) -5 -15 -3 -3 19.5 54.5 -3
1466 Im v. 1250 A v. 1879 II v. 1276 A v. 1592 3- 5 -0
Colorado Mesa University IL IL W W L L Y L CS 0CS PD
-11 -20 +4 +5 -9 -7 +2 -16 16 60 -52
1502 A v. 1591 II v. 1592 A v. 1408 II v. 1354 6 - 1 -1
University of Arkansas A T W W v W W W L CS 0CS PD

0 2 +16 +20 3 +15 +11 -1 16.5 74 +68
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1503 A v. 1354 1II v. 1038 II v. 1083 A v. 1284 5
University of Arkansas B I I W L W w W W CS OCS PD
-12 -10 SEE) -11 +12 +18 S Y 14 67 +12
1504 A v. 1284 1II v. 1276 A v. 1227 1II v. 1038 3 - 5 -0
University of Arkansas C W L L L L W L W CS 0CS PD
+10 -8 -3 -13 -10 +3 -10 +1 15 59 -30
1591 II v. 1502 A v. 1083 II v. 1257 A v. 1250 4 - 3 -1
Creighton University A T L W W W W L IL CS 0Cs PD
0 -2 L) +4 +14 +12 -16 -15 18.5 63 e
1592 II v. 1083 A v. 1502 A v. 1038 II v. 1466 2 - 6 -0
Creighton University B W L L L L L L W CS 0OCS PD
+3 85 16 -20 -8 -8 -2 +16 14.5 60 -40
1879 A v. 1251 II v. 1466 II v. 1275 A v. 1083 2- 6 -0
BYE L L L L L L W W CS 0CS PD
-6 -1 -4 -5 5 -9 +8 +4 14 54.5 -18
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Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip: Tails - Lower # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Team School

1250 Drake University A

1251 Drake University B

1502 University of Arkansas A
1354 Cornell College A

1276 Carleton College B

Honorable Mention
1503 University of Arkansas B
1591 Creighton University A

Spirit of AMTA Award

Outstanding Trial Teams

Record

7 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 79, PD: 73)
7 Wins (CS: 13, OCS: 73.5, PD: 31)
6.5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 74, PD: 68)
6 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 66, PD: 41)
5 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 69.5, PD: 20)

5 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 67, PD: 12)
4.5 Wins (CS: 18.5, OCS: 63, PD: 2)

Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play

28 1408 Davidson College

Outstanding Witnesses

Points Name
A19 Gracie Valerio-Garsow
1719 Annika Fredeen
1119 Malachi Yeager

A19/TT18 Zoee Simpson
A18 Allyssa Jubeck
1718 Rachel Ruisch
A18 Dylan Reynolds
Al7 Audrey Goode
17 DJ Thomas
117 Josh Marcine

Team #
1227
1251
1466
1503
1192
1354
1502
1275
1284
1502

School

University of Nebraska-Lincoln B
Drake University B

Colorado Mesa University
University of Arkansas B

Central College

Cornell College A

University of Arkansas A
Carleton College A

University of Missouri, Kansas City A
University of Arkansas A
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7
7

Noah Maher
Marche Manzo

Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20

TT19/A18
A19
1719
A18
A18
17
A17
17
A17

Name

Melody Beaulieu
Victoria Warren
Grace Brinker
Hannah Juday
Annika Fredeen
Talia Vukotich
Jarett Walter
Sophie Stein
Ruthie Hale
Maddie Gwinner

1502
1592

Team #
1038
1192
1250
1591
1251
1408
1227
1276
1354
1503

University of Arkansas A
Creighton University B

School

University of South Dakota
Central College

Drake University A
Creighton University A
Drake University B
Davidson College
University of Nebraska-Lincoln B
Carleton College B

Cornell College A
University of Arkansas B
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